502952443 08/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2999041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK, A SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA	07/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATRICS INC.
Street Address:	8850 STANFORD BLVD.
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6002344
Patent Number:	6549064
Patent Number:	6734797
Patent Number:	6784813
Patent Number:	6989750
Patent Number:	7035818
Patent Number:	7057511
Patent Number:	7075436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-576-2680

Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. Address Line 1: 1301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD

Address Line 2: IL02 - SH5

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBL01846 ET AL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CATHERINE DITRAPANI

PATENT 502952443 REEL: 033644 FRAME: 0751

SIGNATURE:	/Catherine DiTrapani/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Release Comerica to Matrics Inc#page1.tif		
source=Release Comerica to Matrics Inc#page2.tif		
source=Release Comerica to Matrics Inc#page3.tif		
source=Release Comerica to Matrics Inc#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of July 24, 2014 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, successor-in-interest to Comerica Bank - California ("Bank") in favor of Matrics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, formerly known as Matrics Technology Systems, Inc. with its principal place of business at 8850 Stanford Boulevard, Suite 3000, Columbia, MD 21045 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2002, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Jessica N. McAtee First Level Officer July 24, 2014

Address: Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Description Registration Number Registration Date

NONE

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Description	Application <u>Number</u>	Application <u>Date</u>
System and method for electronic inventory	6,002,344	12/14/99
System and method for broader algorithm claims and manufacturing claims	09/323,206	06/01/99
Automated real time distributed tag reader network	09/496,960	02/03/00
System and method for counterfeit prevention	(need regular app no)	02/11/01
System and method for optimizing an interrogation of a tag population	60/368,526	04/01/02
System and method for high volume assembly of RFID tags	Not yet submitted	
Method system and apparatus for binary traversal of a tag population	10/072,885	12/01/01
An efficient charge pump apparatus	10/072,895	12/01/01
Method system and apparatus for remote timing calibration of a RFID tag population	10/072,874	12/01/01
Radio frequency identification architecture	10/072,984	12/01/01
Method system and apparatus for communicating with a RFID tag population	10/073,000	12/01/01
Method system and apparatus for remote data calibration of a RFID tag population	10/072,870	12/01/01
An identification tag utilizing charge pumps for voltage supply generation and data recovery	10/072,985	12/01/01
Method system and apparatus for remote data calibration of a RFID tag population	10/072,870	12/01/01

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2002 at Reel and Frame Number 013203/0818.

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Tag the World	78/040,100	12/20/00
Matrics	78/038,735	12/11/00
Matrics (stylized letters)	76/183,810	12/21/00
RASM	76/100,391	04/24/01

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2002 at Reel and Frame Number 2565/0113.

PATENT REEL: 033644 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 08/27/2014